10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Cemeteries Affected by Clayton Smart’s Embezzlement

Acacia Park Cemetery

Cadillac Memorial Gardens East
Oakview Cemetery

Roseland Park Cemetery
Washtenong Memorial Pk

Mount Hope Memorial Gardens
United Memorial Gardens
Cadillac Memorial Gardens West
Woodlawn Cemetery

Woodmere Cemetery
Grandlawn Cemetery

Forest Lawn Memorial Park
Oakland Hills Memorial Gardens
Eastlawn Memorial Gardens
Oakwood Mausoleum

Midland Memorial Gardens

Elm Lawn Cemetery

Roselawn Memorial Gardens
Forest Lawn Memorial Gardens

Hillcrest Memorial Park, Inc

31300 Southfield Rd
38425 Garfield Rd
1032 N. Main St.
29001 N. Woodward
3771 Whitmore Lake
17840 Middlebelt Rd
4800 Curtis Rd
34424 Ford Rd
19975 Woodward Ave
9400 W. Fort St
23501 Grand River
11851 VanDyke
43300 W. 12 Mile Rd
7475 E. Holland
5950 Gratiot Ave
565 N Meridian Rd
300 Ridge Rd

950 N. Center Rd
5301 N. Michigan

1425 EIm Rd

Beverly Hills

Mt Clemens

Royal Oak
Berkley
Ann Arbor
Livonia
Plymouth
Westland
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Novi
Saginaw
Saginaw
Midland
Bay City
Saginaw
Dimondale

Jackson



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Albion Memorial Gardens, Inc.
Kent Memorial Gardens

Floral View Memorial Gardens
Restlawn Memorial Gardens
Graceland Memorial Park
Oaklawn Chapel Gardens
Northland Chapel Gardens

Garden of Rest

26905 B Drive South
7101 Clyde Pk Ave SW
0-5371 Eight Ave SW
994 Pawpaw Dr

4341 Cascade Rd
15264 South M-129
239 Midway Dr

6556 Hwy US 2 & 41

Albion

Byron Center
Grandville
Holland

Grand Rapids
Sault Ste. Marie
Negaunee

Wells



